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L D 1858 

(F1lmgNo H- ~o, 
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

131ST LEGISLATURE 

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to HP 1188, L D 1858, "An Act to Ensure 
Access to Newly Born Male Infant Crrcumc1sion by Requmng MameCare Coverage" 

Amend the bill m section 1 m §317 4-KKK m the frrst mdented paragraph m the first 
hne (page 1, lme 4 m L D) by stnkmg out the followmg "January" and msertmg the 
followmg 'July' 

Amend the btll by msertmg after section 1 the followmg 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The followmg appropnations and 
allocations are made 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

Imtiattve Provides fundmg to provide reimbursement for the costs of crrcumc1s1on for a 
newly born male mfant begmmng July 1, 2024 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 

2023-24 
$0 

$0 

2023-24 
$0 

$0 

2024-25 
$53,731 

$53,731 

2024-25 
$90,127 

$90,127 

31 Amend the btll by relettermg or renumbermg any nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
32 number to read consecutively 
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CO-MMITIBE AMENDMEm "A· w HP 1188, L D 1858 

SUMMARY 

This amendment changes the date on which MameCare reimbursement for 
crrcumc1S1on for newly born male mfants begms from January 1, 2024 to July 1, 2024 The 
amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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Approved 06/04/23 ;:/;Pae 

131st MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1858 LR 2479(02) 

An Act to Ensure Access to Newly Born Male Infant Circumcision by Requiring MaineCare Coverage 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment A" f H✓~~ 5) 
Committee: Health and Human Services l j 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Geneial Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Federal Expenditures Fund 

Revenue 
Federal Expenditmes Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2023-24 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

FY 2024-25 

$53,731 

$53,731 

$90,127 

$90,127 

Projections 
FY 2025-26 

$53,731 

$53,731 

$90,127 

$90,127 

Projections 
FY 2026-27 

$53,731 

$53,731 

$90,127 

$90,127 

This bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $53,731 m fiscal 
year 2024-25 to provide reimbursement for the costs of newly bom male mfant c1rcumcis10n begmmng July 1, 2024 
Federal Expend1tu1es Fund allocations are also included m this bill for the FMAP match 
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